## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Memorandum of Ownership

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crossflo Systems, Inc., renamed Patriot Data Solutions Group, Inc. in 2009		09/12/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crossflo Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	11260 El Camino Real, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92129	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3184815	CROSSFLO DATAEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2937777	CROSSFLO
Registration Number:	2934777	CROSSFLO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900233536

Fax Number: 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 619 696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Haller TRADEMARK

REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0849

Signature:	/John L. Haller/
Date:	09/14/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=CROSSFLO#page1.tif source=CROSSFLO#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0850

## MEMORANDUM OF OWNERSHIP

This Memorandum of Ownership is made as of this /2 th day of September, 2012 and is made to specify, reflect, report, and commemorates the Ownership of:

## **TRADEMARKS**

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,184,815 for the mark CROSSFLO DATAEXCHANGE, issued 12/12/2006 for Software, namely, database connectivity software in class 009, and
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,937,777, now abandoned, for the mark CROSSFLO plus Crossed Oval design, issued 4/5/2005 for Software, namely, database connectivity software in class 009.
- 3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,934,777, now abandoned, for the mark CROSSFLO, issued 3/22/2005 for Software, namely, database connectivity software in class 009.
- 4. All business trade named, registered or unregistered trademarks and service marks, and applications, patent applications and inventions and discoveries that may be patentable, all registered and unregistered copyrights in both published and unpublished works, all know how, trade secrets, confidential or proprietary information customer lists, and all rights in internet web sites and internet domain names, and the good will of the business associated with the foregoing.

WHEREAS, from initial use until September 1, 2008 Crossflo Systems, Inc., a California Corporation of San Diego owned the TRADEMARKS, and

WHEREAS, on September 1, 2008, Patriot Scientific Corp, acquired all of the stock of Crossflo Systems, Inc., including, the TRADEMARKS which were assets of the corporation which was reflected by such stock, and

WHEREAS, in February 2009, Crossflo Systems, Inc. changed its name to Patriot Data Solutions Group, Inc., and

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2012, Patriot Data Solutions Group, Inc., sold all of its assets including the TRADEMARKS and the good will associated therewith to Crossflo Systems Inc., a California corporation,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0851

NOW THEREFORE, and as reported above the TRADEMARKS are currently owned by Crossflo Systems, Inc., a California corporation of San Diego California.

This Memorandum of Ownership is executed at the day above indicated in San Diego, California.

CROSSFLO SYSTEMS INC.

CEO

Mame

Title

BCROS/1029838/13550238v #

**RECORDED: 09/14/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004861 FRAME: 0852